NOTE TO BIDDER: Use preferably BLACK ink for completing this Bid form.

BID FORM

To:	The City of Key West			
Address:	525 Angela Street, Key West, Florida 33040			
Project Title:	ITB #11-002/Headworks Modifications at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility			
CH2M HILL Project No.:	402868			
City of Key West Project No.: SE 0903				
Bidder's person to contact for additional information on this Bid:				
Name:	Thurston Lamberson			
Telephone:	(941) 722-0621			

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he has personally inspected the site, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved, including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the Work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Bid.

The Bidder further agrees, as evidenced by signing the Bid, that if awarded a Contract, the Florida Trench Safety Act and applicable trench safety standards will be complied with.

CONTRACT EXECUTION AND BONDS

The Bidder agrees that if this Bid is accepted, he will, within 10 days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after Notice of Award, sign the Contract in the form annexed hereto, and will at that time, deliver to the Owner examples of the Performance Bond and Payment Bond required herein, and evidence of holding required licenses and certificates, and will, to the extent of his Bid, furnish all machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and do the Work and furnish all the materials necessary to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents.

402868.B1 OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL BID FORM 00 41 13 - 1 (REV. 2)

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Bidder agrees to furnish the Owner, before commencing the Work under this Contract, the certificates of insurance as specified in these Documents.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIMES

The Bidder agrees to begin work within 10 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed and to achieve Substantial Completion within 330 calendar days from the date when the Contract Times commence to run as provided in paragraph 2.03. A of the General Conditions, and Work will be completed and ready for final payment and acceptance in accordance with paragraph 14.07 of the General Conditions within 360 calendar days from the date when the Contract Times commence to run.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract, Owner and Bidder recognize that time is of the essence of this Agreement and that Owner will suffer financial loss if the Work is not completed within the times specified in paragraph Start of Construction and Contract Completion Times above, plus any extensions thereof allowed in accordance with Article 12 of the General Conditions. Owner and Bidder also recognize the delays, expense, and difficulties involved in proving in a legal or other dispute resolution proceeding the actual loss suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time. Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Bidder agree that as liquidated damages for delay (but not as a penalty) Bidder shall pay Owner \$10.000.00 per day for each day that expires after the time specified for substantial completion.

After Substantial Completion, if Bidder neglects, refuses, or fails to complete the remaining Work within the Contract Times or any Owner-granted extension thereof, Bidder shall pay Owner \$3,000.00 for each day that expires after the time specified in paragraph Start of Construction and Contract Completion Times, above for completion and readiness for final payment. Liquidated damages shall run concurrent.

Owner will recover such liquidated damages by deducting the amount owed from the final payment or any retainage held by Owner.

ADDENDA

The Bidder hereby acknowledges that he has received Addenda Nos. 1, 2, 2, (Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Bid(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.

SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated Bid Prices for the Work. Cash allowances DO NOT include any sales and use tax. Equipment allowance includes taxes as shown in Equipment Suppliers' Bid.

BID FORM 00 41 13 - 2 (REV. 2) 402868.B1 OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

"A person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or consultant under a contract with any public entity and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provided in Section 287.017, for CATEGORY TWO for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list."

COMBINED UNIT PRICE AND LUMP SUM WORK

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the Work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents. For unit price bid items, the estimate of quantities of work to be done is tabulated in the Proposal and, although stated with as much accuracy as possible, is approximate only and is assumed solely for the basis of calculation upon which the award of Contract shall be made. For lump sum bid items, it is expressly understood that the amounts are independent of the exact quantities involved. The Bidder agrees that the amounts for both unit price and lump sum work represent a true measure of labor and materials required to perform the Work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type of work called for in these Contract Documents. The amounts shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, the amount shown in words shall govern.

CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE

Bidder further agrees that the amount shown is an estimated amount to be included in the Total Base Bid for unforeseen conditions and conflicts. Bidder further acknowledges that payment will be based on actual costs as determined in conformance with the Contract Documents and as authorized by Change Order. The Owner will negotiate with the Contractor how each Contingency Allowance will be spent prior to performing the work.

CONCRETE REPAIR ALLOWANCE

This allowance is for the removal and repair of the concrete grit influent, effluent, and bypass channels. The allowance also includes any concrete repair to the grit basins. Bidder acknowledges that payment will be based on a unit price for concrete repair that is 2 inches thick per square foot of surface area. The unit price is inclusive and includes but is not limited to material, equipment, labor, and all appurtenances. The Owner will authorize repairs based on an agreed upon quantity prior to performing the work.

INSTRUMENTATION ALLOWANCE

This allowance is to support the Owner on instrumentation and control related issues as necessary. The Owner will negotiate fee with the Contractor on each issue prior to performing the Work.

402868.B1 OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

BUILDING PERMIT ALLOWANCE

Bidder further acknowledges that this amount shown is an estimated amount to be included in the Total Base Bid for the Building Permit required by the City of Key West. Bidder acknowledges that payment will be based on actual costs for the permit(s).

OVER EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE

This allowance is for over excavation of the pipeline if unacceptable soil is encountered. This allowance unit price shall be all inclusive and includes but is not limited to the following: excavation, disposal, and backfill. The Owner will negotiate the exact quantities before the Contractor proceeds with removal.

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for a fixed fee price.

LUMP SUM BID PRICE

A. Headworks Modifications			<u>83,223,000.</u>	
B. Contingency Allowance			\$ <u>100,000.00</u>	
C. Concrete Repair Allowance	500 S.F.	\$_ 63. /S.F.	§ 31, soo.	
D. Instrumentation Allowance			<u>\$15,000.00</u>	
E. Permitting Allowance			<u>\$10,000.00</u>	
F. Over Excavation Allowance	100 C.Y.	\$ 72. /C.Y	\$7,200.	
Three Million, three 1	nundred eio	hty six th	Seven hundred ousand, Dollars	
(Amount written in words has precedence)				
and No Cents			\$_\(\langle \langle A\) (numerals)	
TOTAL LU	MP SUM BID		§ 3, 386, 700.	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

This alternative is for the removal of 2MCC 1A and 2MCC 1B and Replacement with new 2MCC 1A and 2MCC 1B as described in the specification Section 26 24 19, Low-Voltage Motor Control and shown on Drawing E-3 and includes all labor, equipment, and necessary appurtenances. This alternate includes deduct for the MCC modifications that are part of the the base bid as shown on Drawing E-2.

\$ \$0 72,000.

BID FORM 00 41 13 - 4 (REV. 2) 402868.B) OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE

1. This deductive alternate is to delete the 30-inch HDPE pipeline at the WWTP site. This includes the tie-in to the existing pipe and the pipeline to the 30-inch x 20-inch reducing elbow at the Headworks below ground. This includes all labor, equipment, material, and necessary appurtenances. (Drawings C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-4)

\$ (481, 000.) (numerals)

2. This deductive alternate is to delete the force main improvements at Eaton Street and White Street. This includes all labor, equipment, material, and necessary appurtenances. (Drawing C-5)

\$<u>(422.000.)</u> (numerals)

SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder further proposes that the following subcontracting firms or businesses will be awarded subcontracts for the following portions of the Work in the event that the Bidder is awarded the Contract:

Name		
A SCHIAC		
P.O. Box 520789 Longwood City	FL State	32752 Zip
CC Controls Name		
5760 Corporate Way West Palm Beach Street City	FL State	33407 Zip
Cypress Construction	in the land of the state of the	
3611 Lee Blod Lehigh acres City	FL State	33971 Zip
Name	***************************************	
Street City	State	Zip

402868.B1 OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL BID FORM 00 41 13 - 5 (REV. 2)

S	u	ľ	e	t	٦
~~~			_	•	-

Westfield Insurance	Company	whos	se address is
One Park Circle Street	Westfield Center City	Ohio State	44251 Zip
<u>Bidder</u>			
	ng this Bid is <u>TLC Diversifi</u>		
PATHER WITH THE WITH THE RESIDENCE AND A STANK AND A S		don	ng business at
2719 17th St. E.		FL	34221
Street	City	State	Zip
partnership, or of all persons inter Thurston Lamberson, I	rs of the corporation submitting this ested in this Bid as principals are a President  Ce President  Secretar	s follows:	
If So	ole Proprietor or Partnership		and the second s
IN WITNESS hereto-the undersig	and has not his (its) hand this	agent of annual particular and a	
	ned has set his (its) hand thisd	ay 01	<u>20</u> .
	Signature of Bio		20

BID FORM 00 41 13 - 6 (REV. 2) 402868.B1 OCTOBER 25, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

# If Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed and its seal affixed by its duly authorized officers this  $\underline{28}$  day of October  $\underline{2010}$ .

(SEAL)

TLC Diversified, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Thurston Lamberson

Title: President

Attest: Carolina Lamberson

END OF SECTION

# FLORIDA BID BOND

BOND NO. 09-0992
AMOUNT: \$ 5%
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that <u>TLC Diversified</u> , <u>Inc.</u>
hereinafter called the Contractor (Principal), and Westfield Insurance Company
a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter called the Surety, and authorized to transact business within the State of Florida, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The City of Key West as Owner (Obligee), in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid
(Ourgoo), in the stain on <u>1270 For our or Timoune Dia</u>
DOLLARS (\$ 5% of amount bid), for the payment for which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:
WHEREAS, the Principal is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposal for Construction of the Headworks Modifications at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility, Key West, Florida, said Bid Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.
WHEREAS, the Principal contemplates submitting or has submitted a bid to the Obligee for the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the Owner), equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the Proposal and the detailed Drawings and Specifications, entitled:
HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE RICHARD A. HEYMAN

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the base bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the Owner for the performance of said Contract, within 10 working days after

402868.B1 OCTOBER 4, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FACILITY

written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

FLORIDA BID BOND 00 43 13 - 1

### 402868A.GN1

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the Principal within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the Obligee and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to 100 percent of the awarded base bid, satisfactory to the Owner, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the Obligee and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the Obligee in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said Principal.

Signed and sealed this 12day of October

TLC Diversified,

Principal

Thurston Lamberson, President

Westfield Insurance Company

Surety

END OF SECTION

00 43 13 - 2

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 0992202 04

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

### CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint THEODORE J. JEDLICK

and State of FL its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of DAVIE place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 15th day of APRIL A.D., 2010 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 15th day of APRIL A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$\$..



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12 day of

A.D., 2010.







# ANTI-KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	: SS
COUNTY OF MONROE	)

I, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, depose and say that no portion of the sum herein bid will be paid to any employees of the City of Key West as a commission, kickback, reward or gift, directly or indirectly by me or any member of my firm or by an officer of the corporation.

By:

Thurston Lamberson, President

Sworn and subscribed before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2010</u>

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

at Large

My Commission Expires:

KAY L. CUNNINGHAM MY COMMISSION # DD 757306 EXPIRES: March 23, 2012 Bonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters

END OF SECTION

# SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(A) FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid or Proposal for <u>Headworks Modifications at the</u> <u>Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility</u> , City of Key West, Florida	<u></u>	
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by <u>TLC Diversified</u> , <u>Inc</u> , (name of entity submitting sworn statement)	-	
	whose business address is 2719 17th St. E., Palmetto, FL 3422	1	
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer	ı.	
	Identification Number (FEIN) is 59-2513308		
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this		
	sworn statement		
3.	My name is Thurston Lamberson (please print name of individual signing)	. m. en en en e	
	and my relationship to the entity named above is <u>President</u>		
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.		
5.	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or noto contendere.		
6.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means		
	1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or		
	2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.		

### 402868A.GN1

- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

_____The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate has not been put on the convicted vendor list. (Please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)

(signature) Thurston Lamberson, President

October 28, 2010

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Manatee

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

Thurston Lamberson who, after first being sworn by me, affixed his/her (name of individual signing)

signature in the space provided above on this 28 of October

20.10

My commi

MY COMMISSION # DD 757306
EXPIRES: March 23, 2012
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

NOTARY PUBLIC

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES 00 43 17 - 2

402868.B1 OCTOBER 4, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

### CITY OF KEY WEST INDEMNIFICATION FORM

The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, its officers, and employees, from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including, but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness or intentional wrongful misconduct of Contractor and persons employed or utilized by Contractor in the performance of this agreement. Except as specifically provided herein, this agreement does not require Contractor to indemnify the City of Key West, its employees, officers, directors, or agents from any liability, damage, loss, claim, action or proceeding.

These indemnifications shall survive the term of this agreement. In the event that any action or proceeding is brought against the City of Key West by reason of such claim or demand, Contractor shall, upon written notice from the City of Key West, resist and defend such action or proceeding by counsel satisfactory to the City of Key West.

The indemnification provided above shall obligate Contractor to defend at its own expense to and through appellate, supplemental or bankruptcy proceeding, or to provide for such defense, at the City of Key West's option, any and all claims of liability and all suits and actions of every name and description covered above which may be brought against the City of Key West whether performed by Contractor, or persons employed or utilized by Contractor.

The Contractor's obligation under this provision shall not be limited in any way by the agreed upon Contract Price as shown in this agreement, or the Contractor's limit of or lack of sufficient insurance protection.

CONTRACTOR	TLC Diversified, Inc.	SEAL:
	2719 17th St. E.	
	Palmetto, FL 34221 Address	
<		
	Signature	
	Thurston Lamberson Print Name	
	President Title	
DATE:	October 28, 2010	

# CITY OF KEY WEST BUSINESS LICENSE TAX RECEIPT

- 1. A City of Key West Business License Tax Receipt is required for this Project. Contractor must be general contractor or building contractor or engineering contractor.
- 2. A City of Key West Business License Tax Receipt also is required as for subcontracting landscaping contractor, engineering services, and professional surveying.
- 3. A Business License Tax Application can be found on the City's web site.

http://www.keywestcity.com/egov/docs/1162843921181.htm

# Business License Tax Application

City of Key West City Hall Annex PO Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041	License #CGCO51316  Phone 305-809-3955  Fax 305-809-3978
Business Type: General Contractor	
Business Name: TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Business Location: 2719 17th St. E., Pal	lmetto, FL 34221
Business Owner: Thurston Lamberson	
State Licensed Qualifier (if applicable): Thurston L	amberson
Mailing Address: 2719 17th St. E., Palm	metto, FL 34221
EIN/SS# 59-2513308 Phone # (941	) 722-0621
Thurston Lamberson Applicant signature Applicant name (printed)	October 28, 2010 Date
State of Florida County of Monroe The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Thurston Lamberson.  Lamberson Signature of Notary Public  State of Florida  County of Monroe  (stamp or seal). Person Product	MY COMMISSION # DD 757306  Bally known X  Bed id  KAY L. CUNNINGHAM  MY COMMISSION # DD 757306  EXPIRES: March 23, 2012  Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
Sales Tax number 3106 Flagfer Ave 292-6735 Commercial garbage Waste Mgmt 296-8297 Lease or deed	City utility acct
State License DBPR 850-487-1395 / Dept Ag 305-	470-6900
Fictitious Name registration	Previous use
Corporate or LLC registration Liability / Worker's Comp Fire Inspector 292-8179	Zoning
CO / final inspection on any permits Monroe County or local licensing	Category Fee S
Licensed in accordance with Chapter 66, Key West Code of	f Ordinances
ApprovedDenied / Reason	
Licensing Official	Date

BUSINESS LICENSE TAX RECEIPT/APPLICATION 00 43 20 - 2 402868.B1 OCTOBER 4, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL

# LOCAL VENDOR CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO CKW ORDINANCE 09-22 SECTION 2-798

N/A

The undersigned, as a duly authorized representative of the vendor listed herein, certifies to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, that the vendor meets the definition of a "Local Business." For purposes of this section, "local business" shall mean a business which:

- a. Principle address as registered with the FL Department of State located within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city, listed with the chief licensing official as having a business tax receipt with its principle address within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city for at least one year immediately prior to the issuance of the solicitation.
- Maintains a workforce of at least 50 percent of its employees from the city or within 30 miles of its boundaries.
- c. Having paid all current license taxes and any other fees due the city at least 24 hours prior to the publication of the call for bids or request for proposals.
  - X Not a local yendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798
  - o Qualifies as a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798

If you qualify, please complete the following in support of the self certification & submit copies of your County and City business licenses. Failure to provide the information requested will result in denial of certification as a local business.

Business Name		1,	none:
Current Local Address: (P.O Box numbers may not be used to establish status)	)	I.	ax:
Length of time at this address			
Signature of Authorized Representative	~	E	Pate
STATE OFCOUNTY OF			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before m	e this	day of	, 20
(Name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) or has produced	Name	of corporation as	cknowledging)
(type of identification)			
	Sign	ature of Notary	nn of base to a researches of section to 1, which on their tender
Return Completed form with Supporting documents to: City of Key West Purchasing	Print, Typ	e or Stamp Nam	ic of Notary
<del>.</del>	T	itle or Rank	

# BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

(Note: The purpose of this checklist is to serve as a reminder of major items to be addressed in submitting a bid and is not intended to be all inclusive. It does not alleviate the Bidder from the responsibility of becoming familiar with all aspects of the Contract Documents and proper completion and submission of his bid.)

1.	All Contract Documents thoroughly read and understood.	[X]
2.	All blank spaces in Proposal filled in, using black ink.	[X]
	•	[X]
3.	Total and unit prices added correctly.	
4.	Addenda acknowledged.	[X]
5.	Subcontractors are named as indicated in the Proposal.	[X]
6.	Experience record included.	[X]
7.	Bid signed by authorized officer.	[X]
8.	Bid Bond completed and executed, including power-of-attorney dated the same date as Bid Bond.	[X]
9.	Bidder familiar with federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations affecting performance of the work.	[ X ]
10.	Bidder, if successful, able to obtain and/or demonstrate possession of required licenses and certificates within (10) ten calendar days after receiving a Notice of Award.	[x]
11.	Bid submitted intact with the volume containing the Bidding  Requirements, Contract Forms, and Conditions of the Contract and six copies.	[ X ]
12.	Bid Documents submitted in sealed envelope and addressed and labeled in conformance with the instructions in the Invitation to Bid.	[X]
13.	Bidder must provide satisfactory documentation of State Licenses	[ X ]
14.	Anti-Kickback Affidavit.	[ X ]
15.	Public Entity Crimes.	[X]
16.	Local Vendor Certification.	[x]
17.	Disclosure of Lobbying Activities.	[x]
18.	Non-Collusion Declaration and Compliance.	[x]
19.	Florida Trench Safety Act Compliance.	[X]
20.	Suspension and Debarment Certification.	[X]

# DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES N/A

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement d. loan e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance		offer/application al award	a. initial filing b. material change  For Material Change Only:  year quarter date of last report
4. Name and Address of Report  Prime Subawardee  Tier known:	ting Entity:	5. If Reporting Enter Name and Addres	Entity in No. 4 is Subawardec,
Congressional District, if knov	vn;		al District, if known:
6. Federal Department/Agency:	:		gram Name/Description:  per, if applicable:
8. Federal Action Number, if known	own:	9. Award Amo	unt, if known:

10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity (if individual, last name, first name, MI):	b. Individuals Performing Services (including address if different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI):
(attach Continuation Sheet(s)	SF-LLLA, if necessary)
11. Information requested through this form is authorized by title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lobbying activities is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed by the tier above when this transaction was made or entered into. This disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. This information will be reported to Congress semi-annually and will be available for public inspection. Any person who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.	Signature:  Print Name:  Title:  Telephone No.:  Date:
Federal Use Only:	Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form – LLL (Rev 7 – 97)

FORM DEP 55-221 (01/01)

# INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SF-LLL, DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of a covered Federal action, or a material change to a previous filing, pursuant to title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. The filing of a form is required for each payment or agreement to make payment to any lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- 1. Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- 3. Identify the appropriate classification of this report. If this is a follow up report caused by a material change to the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of the last previously submitted report by the reporting entity for this covered Federal action.
- 4. Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District, if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is or expects to be, a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the 1st tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- 5. If the organization filing the report in item 4 checks "Subawardee", then enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- 6. Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one organizational level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States Coast Guard.
- 7. Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans, and loan commitments.

- 8. Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identified in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number; Invitation for Bid (IFB) number; grant announcement number; the contract, grant, or loan award number; the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- 9. For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitment for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- 10. (a) Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the lobbying entity engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influence the covered Federal action.
  - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services, and include full address if different from 10 (a). Enter Last Name, First Name, and Middle Initial (MI).
- 11. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name, title and telephone number.

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB Control Number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is OMB No. 0348-0046. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Form DEP 55-221 (01/01)

# NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION AND COMPLIANCE WITH 49 CFR §29.

F.A.P. NO.:

PARCEL NO.:

COUNTY OF:

BID LETTING OF: Headworks Modifications at the

Richard A. Heyman Environmental

, Thurston Lamberson	Protection Facility hereby
(NAME)	
declare that I am <u>President</u>	of TLC Diversified, Inc.
_ (TITLE)	(FIRM)
Of Palmetto, FL	
(CITY AND S	TATE)
and that I am the person responsible within my fir	rm for the final decision as to the price(s) and
amount of this Bid on this State Project.	• • • •

## I further declare that:

- 1. The prices(s) and amount of this bid have been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition with any other contractor, bidder or potential bidder.
- Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this bid have been disclosed to any other firm or person who is a bidder or potential bidder on this project, and will not be so disclosed prior to the bid opening.
- 3. No attempt has been made or will be made to solicit, cause or induce any other firm or person to refrain from bidding on this project, or to submit a bid higher than the bid of this firm, or any intentionally high or non-competitive bid or other form of complementary bid.
- 4. The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a complementary bid.
- 5. My firm has not offered or entered into a subcontract or agreement regarding the purchase of materials or services from any firm or person, or offered, promised or paid cash or anything of value to any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for an agreement or promise by any firm or person to refrain from bidding or to submit a complementary bid on this project.
- 6. My firm has not accepted or been promised any subcontract or agreement regarding the sale of materials or services to any firm or person, and has not been promised or paid cash or anything of value by any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for my firm's submitting a complementary bid, or agreeing to do so, on this project.
- 7. I have made a diligent inquiry of all members, officers, employees, and agents of my firm with responsibilities relating to the preparation, approval or submission of my firm's bid on this project and have been advised by each of them that he or she has not participated in any communication, consultation, discussion, agreement, collusion, act or other conduct inconsistent with any of the statements and representations made in this Declaration.

### 402868A.GN1

- 8. As required by Section 337.165, Florida Statutes, the firm has fully informed the Department of Transportation in writing of all convictions of the firm, its affiliates (as defined in Section 337.165(I)(a), Florida Statutes), and all directors, officers, and employees of the firm and its affiliates for violation of state or federal antitrust laws with respect to a public contract or for violation of any state or federal law involving fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or material misrepresentation with respect to a public contract. This includes disclosure of the names of current employees of the firm or affiliates who were convicted of contract crimes while in the employ of another company.
- 9. I certify that, except as noted below, neither my firm nor any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of Federal funds:
- (a) is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR §29.110(a), by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) has within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against him or her for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a Federal, State or local government transaction or public contract; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property;
- (c) is presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a Federal, State or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 9(b) of this certification; and
- (d) has within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more Federal, State or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default...
- 10. I(We), certify that I(We), shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this contract by any Federal Agency unless authorized by the Department.

Where I am unable to declare or certify as to any of the statements contained in the above stated paragraphs numbered (1) through (10), I have provided an explanation in the "Exceptions" portion below or by attached separate sheet.

**EXCEPTIONS:** 

(Any exception listed above will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted, indicate to whom it applies, initiating agency and dates of agency action.

Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution and/or administrative sanctions.)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

	TLC	Diversified, (Seal)	Inc.
CONTRACTOR:		(Seál)	

BY: Thurston Lamberson, President

WITNESS:

NAME AND TITLE PRINTED

WITNESS.

SIGNATURE

Executed on this 28th day of October

, 2010

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE AND EXECUTE THIS DOCUMENT MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NONRESPONSIVE

# FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE Trench Excavation Safety System and Shoring

# CERTIFICATION

All excavation, trenching, and related sheeting, bracing, etc. on this project shall conform to the requirements of the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, CS/SB 2626), which incorporates by reference, OSHA's excavation safety standards, 29 CFR 1926.650 Subpart P including all subsequent revisions or updates to the these standards.

By submission of this bid and subsequent execution of this Contract, the undersigned certifies compliance with the above mentioned standards and further stipulates that all costs associated with this compliance are detailed below as well as included in their lump sum bid amount.

Summary of Costs:				
Trench Safety Measure	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A. Trench Box	LF	1,000	1.00	1,000.00
В	***************************************		#11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ye by provide a square from our come is each a subdimedable
Signature Thurston La October 28, 2010 Date	amberson,	President	:	
STATE OF <u>Florida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Manatee</u>				
PERSONALLY APPEARE	D BEFORE MI	E, the undersign	ed authority,	
Thurston Lamberson space,	on, who, after fi	rst being sworn	by me affixed hi	s /her signature in the
Notary Public		KAYL.CUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Mai	NINGHAM N # DD 757306	(Seal)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	S:	Bonded Thru Notary F	Public Underwriters	

402868.B1 OCTOBER 4, 2010 ©COPYRIGHT 2010 CH2M HILL FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE 00 44 03 - 1

# ATTACHMENT B: SUSPENSION AND DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENTS, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION-LOWER TIER FEDERALLY FUNDED TRANSACTIONS

- 1. The undersigned hereby certifies that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. The undersigned also certifies that it and its principals:
- (a) Have not within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered
- against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- (b) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 2.(a) of this Certification; and
- (c) Have not within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.
- 3. Where the undersigned is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, an explanation shall be attached to this certification.

Dated this day of, 20 28th day of October, 2010
B
Authorized Signature/Contractor
Thurston Lamberson, President
Typed Name/Title
TLC Diversified, Inc.
Contractor's Firm Name
2719 17th St. E.
Street Address
Building, Suite Number
Palmetto, FL 34221
City/State/Zip Code
(941) 722-0621
Area Code/Telephone Number

### STATE OF FLORIDA



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

LAMBERSON, THURSTON
T L C DIVERSIFIED INC
2719 17TH STREET EAST
PALMETTO FL 34221

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA

AC# 4991258

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC041816

06/10/10 090477326

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR LAMBERSON, THURSTON T L C DIVERSIFIED INC

TS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS Expiration date: AUG 31, 2012 L10061000835

### DETACH HERE

AC# 4991258

# STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

SEO#110061000835

06/10/2010 090477326 CGC041816

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2012

LAMBERSON, THURSTON
T L C DIVERSIFIED INC
2719 17TH STREET EAST
PALMETTO FI 34221

CHARLIE CRIST GOVERNOR CHARLIE LIEM INTERIM SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

# **EXPERIENCE RECORD**

TLC Job No. 0946

Turnpike WRF Part B, Headworks Lift Station

New 4 pump headworks lift station, VFD's, precast electrical building, yard piping, sitework, electrical modifications, I & C, SCADA modifications. 12" and 4" submersible pumps, 100' of 24" DI discharge force main, 60' of 24" influent pipe

\$1,398,400.00

12/14/09 - 12/18/10

Owner: City of Leesburg, Terry Pollard, (352)728-9880

Engineer: AECOM, Scott Lee, (352)323-0770

TLC Job No. 0937

Eastport Headworks Structure Renovation

Headworks rehabilitation to include new bar screen, grit classifier, grit separator and new slide gates, entire coating of influent channels

\$1,019,600.00

12/28/09 - 12/28-10

Owner: Charlotte County Utilities, Isabelle Charneau, (941)764-4510

Engineer: Stantec, Walter Graham, (941)627-3366

TLC Job No. 0922

Turnpike Water Reclamation Facility Rehabilitation

Hypochlorite disinfection system, skid mounted filters, backwash and reject lift stations, yard piping, precast building for electrical & VFD's, modifications to existing SCADA, chlorine contact basin, modifications to existing irrigation pump station, site work and railing systems. Liquidated damages on this project 20% of contract amount for completion past Sept. 30, 2009, very tight contract time \$1,928,100.00

6/30/09 - 10/30/09

Owner: City of Leesburg, Terry Pollard, (352)728-9880

Engineer: AECOM, Scott Lee, (352)323-0770

TLC Job No. 0721

Headworks Screening and Grit Removal Project

Replace mechanical bar screens and grit collection system at three of the City's Municipal WWTP's, includes major structural work at northeast plant, owner direct purchase of \$2,538,992.00 in equipment for \$42,010.00 tax savings

\$5,649,181.00

2/23/08 - 10/31/09

Owner: City of Clearwater, Perry Lopez, (727)562-4750 Engineer: Jones Edmunds, Inc., Anand Mody, (813)258-0703 TLC Project No. 0615

Century Village North Reclaimed Water Facility

Demolition of existing abandoned WWTP, construction of reclaimed water facility, including Crom ground storage tank, disk filter, booster pump station, associated pipe work and electrical. Owner purchased material = \$518,365.00 of contract amount

\$3,687,061.00 7/20/06 - 7/19/07

Owner: Palm Beach County Utilities, Stephen McGrew, (561)493-6110

Engineer: Hazen & Sawyer, Inc., Eric Stanley, (561)997-8070

Please see attached "TLC Diversified, Inc. Experience Resume" for additional references.

gop#	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
110 12	LWR Riverwalk Lift Station Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$78.648	%0
110 111	Lift Station 38A Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$69,800	%0
	Dale Mabry AWTP Grit Chamber Rehabilitation	Hillsborough County Water De	Chuck Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$281,750	%0
	Lift Station 41 Replacement	City of Clearwater	Tom Robertson	(727) 562-4763	\$316,445	%0
	Raw Water Well #11 & #12	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$302,056	%0
	Whitfield Park Lift Station Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$69,885	%0
	Lift Station 39A Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$105,943	%0
	Lift Station D Replacement	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$1,572,490	%0
	Slurry Pump Replacement	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$55,893	%0
	T.B. Williams WTP Filter Improvements	City of Lakeland Water Util	Tom Mattiacci	(863) 834-8316	\$619,784	%0
	Lift Station #7 Modifications	City of Sarasota			\$17,000	100%
	University Commons Water Main Extension	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$97,586	100%
	Elwood Park WBPS Check Valve Replacement	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$26,889	%0
	SSNOCWTA Annual Contract for LSs II	SSNOCWTA	Stephen F. Miller	(407) 628-3419	80	%0
	Pump Station #5 Improvements	Sarasota County Governent	Gene Allen	(941) 232-5261	\$624,650	%0
109 48	Marshal & East APCF Chlorine Gas Conversion	City of Clearwater	Robert Maue	(727) 562-4827	\$1,153,559	1%
109 47	Lift Station 30-AA Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$88,66\$	4%
109 46	Turnpike WRF Part B; HEadworks LS	City of Leesburg	Terry Pollard	(352) 728-9880	\$1,398,400	1%
109 45	Little Manatee River State Park WTP Upgrades	FDEP Parks & Rec	Fred Hand	(850) 488-5372	\$148,700	1%
	Lift Station 61/Pasadena Master Rehab	City of St. Petersburg	Michael Ryle	(727) 893-7400	\$706,500	2%
109 43	Pump Station 14, 21 and 36 Rehabilitation	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3758	\$264,111	2%
109 42	Sabal Palms Lift Station Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$93,900	1%
109 41	Lithia WTP Conversion to Sodium Hupochlorite	Hillsborough County Water De	Chuck Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$334,600	10%
109 40	Manhole Lift Stations Rehab Annual Contract	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	80	%0
109 39	Missionary Village Lift Station Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$82,753	53%
	Palma Sola Lift Station 10-D	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$89,328	32%
	Eastport Headworks Structure Renovation	Charlotte County Utilities	Isabelle Charneau	(941) 764-4510	\$1,019,600	1%
	EL Conquistador #1 Lift Station Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	897,990	28%
	Private Lift Station w/ connection to PBCWUD	Lion Country Safari, Inc.	Harold Kramer	(561) 793-1084	\$349,953	34%
	RO WTP Concentrate Line	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727) 298-3186	\$29,108	100%
	San Carlos Pump Station - WW Rehabilitation	City of Tampa	Rick Morriss	(813) 630-3912	\$259,280	2%
	Hansen Bayou Utility Bridge Improvements	Sarasota County Governent	Jeff Weber	(941) 640-8284	\$114,117	%16
109 31	Meadowood Master Pump Station Rehab	Sarasota County Goverment	Anthony Bell	(941) 650-0874	\$343,775	24%
	Venice Gardens WRF Treatment Plant Mods	Sarasota County Goverment	John Saputo, IV	(941) 650-0022	\$435,349	2%
	42nd Street Pump Station Replacement	City of Tampa	Rick Morriss	(813) 630-3912	\$583,800	13%
	WWTP #2 Backwash Lift Station Wet Well	Globaltech, Inc.	Paul Gandy	(561) 997-6433	\$30,870	100%
109 27	Master Lift Station Cleaning Project	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$72,396	100%

Pag

Job #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
100 26	1 : G 1 : CC 1 : 1 3 C 1 8 C 1 3 : t-t- 9 6: 1					
	Litt Stations 5A, 28A, 55A and 25AA Kehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$171,693	100%
	Basins A & B High Service Pumps Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$168,850	23%
	Lift Stations 6D, 14D, and 21D Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$116,937	100%
	Rye Road School Emergency Generator	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$73,740	1%
	Turnpike Water Reclaimation Facility Rehab	City of Leesburg	Terry Pollard	(352) 728-9880	\$1,928,100	100%
	Modifications to Ground Storage Tank	Town of Manalapan	Greg Dunham	(561) 585-9477	\$36,087	75%
	Emergency Gravity Sewer Line Repair	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$74,258	100%
109 19	Digester #2 Repairs	City of Boca Raton	Norman Wellings	(561) 338-7322	\$196,488	100%
109 18	RAS Pump Extention	City of Ft. Myers	Richard Lentz	(239) 321-7575	\$22,740	100%
	Tide Vue 1 Lift Station Replacement	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$133,699	100%
	Colony Cove 6 Lift Station Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$73,612	100%
	River Club II Lift Station	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$42,934	100%
109 14	Lift Station 3A Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$46,545	100%
109 13	Lake Wood Ranch Greenfield Lift Stations	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$45,900	100%
109 12	Lift Station 20 Rehab	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	887,779	100%
109 111	Boca Arbor Club Demolition	Lincoln Property Co.	Rachel Davis		\$6,876	100%
	Lift Stations 16A, 18A & 24A	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$112,974	100%
	Hydrotank Replacement	Town of Manalapan	Greg Dunham	(561) 585-9477	\$424,428	100%
	Lift Stations N3A, N3B, N4A, N5A, N8B Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$123,866	100%
	Lift Station 3-D Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$92,000	100%
	Braden River Lift Station 17	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$94,600	100%
	Crescent Lakes Lift Stations Rehab	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$118,177	100%
	Manatee Palms Lift Station	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$88,946	100%
	Roberts Road Lift Station Mods	Sarasota County Goverment	Jerry Alder	(941) 640-8284	\$12,498	100%
	Lift Station 23A Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$37,383	100%
	Lift Stations 21, 51 & 157	Pinellas County Utilities	William Joyce	(727) 464-3588	\$504,165	100%
	Lift Station 111 Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$115,838	100%
	South Cross Bayou WWTP Upgrades Ph I	Pinellas County Utilities	Wayne Koch, P.E.	(727) 464-3588	\$713,680	94%
	Odor Control Overflow Pump Station	Town of Manalapan	Greg Dunham	(561) 585-9477	\$31,600	100%
	Misc. Work Orders Annual Contract	Town of Palm Beach	Steve White	(561) 227-7027	\$95,050	100%
	Wastewater Lift Stations Rehabilitation Ph II	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$1,273,705	100%
	WWTP Odor Control Facilities	St. Lucie West Services Dist.	Dennis Pickle	(772) 340-0220	\$179,736	62%
	Police Station Lift Station	WPB Police Dept.	Stephen Gorham	(561) 822-1890	\$20,869	100%
108 20	South Key Pump Station Mods	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$2,025,868	%68
108 19	Lift Station 801 Rehab	Charlotte County Utilities	Isabelle Charneau	(941) 764-4510	\$666,725	100%
108 18	Humphrey Pump Station Rehab	City of Tampa	Rick Morriss	(813) 630-3912	\$209,569	100%
108 17	Package Filters 5 & 6 Media Replacement	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3758	\$233,316	100%

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
108 16	WW Reclaimation Fac. Clarifier Rebuild Ph II	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	\$1,093,748	100%
	AWTF Improvements - Centrifuge Replacement	City of Sarasota	Javier Vargas	(941) 365-2200	\$1,733,302	100%
	Lift Stations 01, 02 & 03	Pinellas County Utilities	William Joyce	(727)464-3588	\$787,367	100%
	Lift Stations 353, 394 & 396	Pinellas County Utilities	William Joyce	(727) 464-4222	\$347,810	100%
108 12	WORCS Annual Contract for Plant Repairs	Hillsborough County Water De	Gita Taef Iranipour	(813) 272-5977	\$614,399	%08
108 11	RAS Pump Addition	City of Ft. Myers	Richard Lentz	(239) 321-7575	\$41,459	100%
	South Bay Master Lift Station	Palm Beach County Utilities	Michael K. Gleman	(561) 493-6144	\$321,298	100%
	Distribution Pump Replacement	Village of Golf Utilities	Garry Baker II	(561) 732-4710	\$16,809	100%
	Lift Station 134 Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$68,700	100%
	Lift Stations 93 & 207 Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$38,320	100%
	Lift Station 26 Modifications	City of Margate	Emilio Esteban	(954) 972-0828	\$263,794	100%
	Hoover Pump Station Mods	Secord Contracting Group	Thomas Secord Jr.	(813) 870-0630	\$31,694	100%
	Replacement of RO Treatment Unit	Camelot Communities MHP, L	Bruce Peebles	(941) 721-0046	\$268,600	100%
	Self Cleaning Bar Screens Installation	Pasco County, Florida	Bruce E. Kennedy	(727) 847-8145	\$494,000	100%
	Lift Stations 20A & 20B Rehabilitation	City of Coral Springs	Dave Moore	(954) 345-2167	\$471,199	100%
	Lift Station 10 Rehabilitation	City of North Lauderdale	Joe Santi	(954) 724-7070	\$244,429	100%
107 22	Wastewater Lift Stations Rehabilitation	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$2,372,494	100%
	Headworks Screening and Grit Removal Project	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$5,649,181	100%
	Emergency Backwash Piping Repairs	Sailfish Point Utility Co	Richard Marx	(561) 225-1615	\$1,237	100%
	Royal Highlands Pump Station	City of Leesburg	Al Purvis	(352) 728-9835	\$789,551	100%
107 18	Lift Stations #4, #18 & #52 Rehabilitation	City of St. Petersburg	Tim Hume		\$981,912	100%
	Lift Station 16 Replacement	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$1,821,786	100%
	Gulf Gate Transfer Pump Station	Sarasota County Goverment	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$2,267,747	100%
107 15	Amber Lakes Lift Station	Engineered Homes of Orlando	Jeff Porter	(407) 571-4347	\$23,030	100%
107 14	Lehigh Acres Lift Station Rehabilitation	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$352,006	100%
107 13	Biosolids Piping Modifications	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	\$14,823	100%
107 12	Palm Beach Co Seminole Annual Piggyback	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$136,978	100%
	Elevated Storage Tank Modifications	Caldwell Tanks, Inc.	Rick A. Smith	(502) 964-3361	\$906,734	100%
	Lift Station 79 Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$81,372	100%
	Annual Agreement for W & WWTP Construction 0	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$1,246,230	%66
107 08	Artisan Lakes Master Pump Station	Taylor Woodrow Corp.	Greg Meath	(813) 227-4242	\$2,011,170	100%
107 07	Lift Stations B & C Rehabilitation	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$592,194	100%
107 06	Emergency Force Main Repair	Loxahatchee River District	Kevin Skellenger	(561) 747-5709	\$17,557	100%
107 05	Water Booster Station Improvements	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$617,867	100%
107 04	Emergency Water Main Repair	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$9,561	100%
107 03	Upgrades to Lift Stations 68 & 69	Indian River County Utilities	Gordon Sparks	(772) 547-8000	\$448,688	100%
107 02	Greenleaf & Filters 1 & 2 Media Replacement	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3750	\$483,574	100%

Page 3

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
	Village of Golf Lift Station Rehab	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$152,942	100%
	Northeast & Marshall WWTP Odor Control System	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 462-6988	\$219,085	100%
	Maytum WTP Modifications	Tampa Bay Water	Amanda Rice	(813) 996-7009	\$1,998,316	100%
	Master In-Line Sewer Pump Station	Indian River County Utilities	Jerry Davis	(772) 567-8000	\$2,121,586	100%
	Lift Station Rehabilitation Annual Contract	Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority	James L. Carnes III	(772) 466-1600	\$326,928	100%
	Golden Gate Lift Station 8 Repairs	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$4,450	100%
	Lift Station Rehabilitation Annual Contract	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$233,005	100%
	RO Water Treatment Plant Reliability Improves	Town of Highland Beach	Jack Lee	(561) 278-4548	\$1,817,640	100%
	Lift Stations 6D & 7D Replacement	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$380,848	100%
106 18	Potable Water Pumping Stations Improvements	City of Pinellas Park	Stan Emerson, P.E.	(727) 541-0750	\$1,249,624	100%
	Annual Rehabilitation of Lift Stations	Okeechobee Utility Authority	John Hayford, P.E.	(863) 763-9460	\$222,493	100%
	Annual Lift Station Rehabilitation Contract	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 494-1040	\$299,227	100%
	Century Village North Reclaimed Water Facil	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$3,687,061	100%
106 14	Riverview School Lift Station Rehab	School Dist. of Hillsbrough Co	Bob Boggs	(813) 272-4270	\$48,400	100%
	City of Clearwater Annual Contract	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$2,257,204	100%
106 12	Tropical Farms Misc Installations	Astaldi Construction Corp.	Saul Irizarry	(954) 423-8766	\$374,617	100%
	Rehab of Various Lift Stations	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$89,506	100%
	Boca Raton Seminole Annual Lift Station Rehab	City of Boca Raton	Todd Kiernan	(561) 338-7315	\$784,398	%09
	Clearwater Elevated Tank Booster Stations	Classic Protective Coatings In	Jeff Walley	(715) 233-6267	\$544,543	100%
	WW Reclaimation Facility Clarifier Rebuild	City of Largo	LeLand Dicus	(727) 439-0021	\$1,063,999	100%
	Yacht Club Lift Station	City of Moore Haven	Michael E. Jones	(863) 946-0909	\$121,889	100%
	Detention Facility Bar Screen Installation	Manatee County Utilities	Robert Shankle	(941) 708-7450	\$139,000	100%
	Filter Media Installation	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	\$3,800	100%
	WWTP Wet Well Rehabilitation	City of Winter Haven	Jonathan Adamson	(863) 291-5766	\$36,095	100%
	Monitoring Well Pump and VFD Installation	Immokalee Water & Sewer Dis	Eva Deyo	(239) 658-3630	\$14,296	100%
	Wimauma Lift Station Upgrade	School Dist. of Hillsbrough Co	Bob Boggs	(813) 272-4270	\$74,000	100%
	Installation of Pump at SE-2	Okeechobee Utility Authority	John Hayford, P.E.	(863) 763-9460	\$12,136	100%
	Rehabilitation of Master Pump Station	Town of South Palm Beach	Rex Taylor	(561) 588-8889	\$141,142	100%
	Lift Stations 6, 7, 19, 20, 21 & 41 Rehab	City of Bradenton	John W. Cumming	(941) 708-6300	\$1,899,970	100%
	Aqeous Ammonia System Addition	Indiantown Company	Jim Hewitt	(772) 597-2201	\$81,799	100%
	Master Pump Repair	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$14,139	100%
	Solid Waste Master Lift Station	Pinellas County Utilities	William Joyce	(727) 464-3588	\$1,060,378	100%
	BelAire Lift Stations	Pinellas County Utilities	William Joyce	(727) 464-3588	\$774,083	100%
	Martin Co Middle School AA Lift Station	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 682-3310	\$179,990	100%
105 31	Master Reuse System	Pasco County, Florida	Bruce E. Kennedy	(727) 847-8145	\$3,259,056	100%
105 30	Mods to 153rd Ave. Lift Station	City of Madeira Beach	Mike Maxemow	(727) 391-1611	\$122,587	100%
105 29	Crest Haven I Pump Station Renovation	Village of Palm Springs	Richard Gift	(561) 965-5770	\$256,055	100%

Page 4

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
105 28	NW WTP Influent Yard Piping Mods	Hillsborough County Water De	Chuck Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$196,543	100%
105 27	Drew & Union Booster Pump Stations	City of Clearwater		(727) 562-4750	\$3,138,774	100%
105 26	Lanmar Communities Lift Station Biocube Filte	Habitat Lakes, LLC	Rafael Robles	(239) 939-5490	\$4,452	100%
105 25	WWTP Facility Repairs & Improvements	South Martin Regional Utility	Don Hobbs	(561) 546-2511	\$351,986	100%
105 24	Raw Water Well #10	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$283,330	100%
	Electrical Modifications to Various Stations	City of Coral Springs	Dave Moore	(954) 345-2167	\$130,982	100%
	Pump Stations 15 & 25 Replacment	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$659,671	100%
	Lift Station 12 Replacement	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$318,434	100%
105 20	RO WTP Antiscalant System	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727)298-3186	\$918,934	100%
105 19	Odor Control System for LS 52	Charlotte County Utilities	Ron Aubel	(941) 743-1378	\$95,340	100%
105 18	Mintz School Lift Station Rehab	School Dist. of Hillsbrough Co	Bob Boggs	(813) 272-4270	\$51,825	100%
	Booster Pump Station Refurbishment	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$326,018	100%
	Master Pump Station Base Elbow Repair	Okeechobee Utility Authority	John Hayford, P.E.	(863) 763-9460	\$4,070	100%
105 15	Installation of Well #5	Crews Construction Inc.		(352) 394-0867	\$20,536	100%
105 14	Rehabilitation of Well #9	Twon of Jupiter Island	Gene A. Rauth	(772) 546-6259	\$41,732	100%
105 13	Lift Station 39 Rehab & Misc Repairs	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	\$29,466	100%
105 12	SSNOCWTA Annual Contract for LSs	SSNOCWTA	Stephen F. Miller	(407) 628-3419	\$514,277	100%
105 11	Sludge Pond Cleaning	Miami Valley Concrete, Inc.	John Miller	(800) 344-4789	\$3,605	100%
105 10	Reverse Osmosis Pilot Project	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$209,722	100%
	Charlotte County Reuse Ponds	Charlotte County Utilities	Ron Aubel	(941) 743-1378	\$12,050	100%
	Clarifier Repairs	Blue Cypress Golf & RV Resor	Robert Brown	(863) 467-8404	\$6,880	100%
	Septage Receiving Station	Charlotte County Utilities	Ron Aubel	(941) 743-1378	\$223,156	100%
	Western In-Line Booster Pump Station	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 494-1040	\$473,785	100%
105 05	Seminole County MC Annual Piggyback	Seminole County Utilities	Tom Owens	(407) 314-6885	\$250,931	100%
105 04	Sewage System Repairs	Severn-Trent	Brant Thurman	(239) 455-3439	\$2,647	100%
105 03	Pressure Testing of 30" RCP Main	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$6,785	100%
	Rehabilitation of Lift Stations D6 & D11	City of Oakland Park	Chris Doherty	(954) 561-6280	\$384,444	100%
	Emergency Gravity Repair II	City of Punta Gorda	Lenny Deel	(941) 575-5050	\$10,547	100%
104 32	Lift Station 55 Refurbishment	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$560,072	100%
104 31	Lift Station #10 Refurbishment	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727) 298-3186	\$565,355	100%
104 30	New GST with Baffle Curtain	Department of Corrections	Joseph Jereb	(954) 202-3933	\$455,927	100%
	WTP Ammonia Tank Relocation	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$183,509	100%
104 28	WWTP Headworks Restoration	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727) 298-3186	\$215,913	100%
104 27	Zenon Equipment Installation	Zenon Equipment Corp.	Tim Huang	(905) 465-3030	\$20,595	100%
104 26	Manalipan Water Meter Installation	Electron of South Florida, Inc	Al Laessig	(561) 744-1388	\$12,392	100%
104 25	Northeast APCF Filter Rehab & Marshall Blower	City of Clearwater		(727) 562-4750	\$3,099,424	100%
104 24	WWTP Collection Manhole Replacement	Immokalee Water & Sewer Dis	Eva Deyo	(239) 658-3630	\$60,941	%001

age 5

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
104 23	Valrico Odor Control Duct Work Rebuild	Hillsborough County Water De	Charles E. Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$85,655	100%
104 22	WTP Trough Replacement & Silo Mods	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8090	\$657,177	100%
	WWTP #5 Aeration System Rehabilitation	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$181,018	100%
104 20	Grit Removal and Dewatering System	City of Largo	Joseph Carlini	(727) 439-0021	\$1,635,727	100%
	WTP Disinfection System Improvements	Immokalee Water & Sewer Dis	Eva Deyo	(239) 658-3630	8298,669	100%
104 18	Wastewater System Improvements Ph. 1A	City of Dunnellon	Janice Bennett	(727) 298-3186	\$653,748	100%
	Wet Well Rehabilitation	City of Winter Haven	Jonathan Adamson	(863) 291-5766	\$159,348	100%
104 16	WWTP Filter Replacement	Blue Cypress Golf & RV Resor	Robert Brown	(863) 467-8404	\$89,921	100%
	WTP High Serv & Booster Pump Stations	City of North Port	John Evano	(941) 240-8000	\$782,917	100%
104 14	Hurricane Emergency Repairs	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$19,702	100%
	Rotunda Hypochlorite System	Charlotte County Utilities	Ron Aubel	(941) 743-1378	\$239,419	100%
	Filters 5 & 6 Replacement		Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$22,858	100%
104 11	Annual Agreement for W & WWTP Construction 0	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$6,142,884	100%
	Golden Gate Lift Stations	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$214,950	100%
	Emergency Gravity Repair	City of Punta Gorda	Lenny Deel	(941) 575-5050	\$7,025	100%
	Palm Springs/Seminole Piggyback LS Annual	Village of Palm Springs	Richard Gift	(561) 965-5770	\$818,765	100%
	List Station 1A Rehabilitation	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$920,645	100%
	Generator Cooling Towers Water Supply	Windemuller Technical Service	Mark Gatz	(941) 355-8822	\$33,109	100%
	Lift Station 41-A Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	Jerry Hames	(941) 708-7450	\$175,029	100%
	City of Palmetto Lime Silo Demolition	Veolia Water North America	Don Patterson	(281) 449-1500	\$24,948	100%
	Lift Stations 9 & 10 Improvements	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$513,390	100%
	Lift Stations 37 & 43 Improvements	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$619,463	100%
	Seminole County Annual Lift Station Contract	Seminole County Utilities	Tom Owens	(407) 314-6885	\$1,248,507	%56
	Chemical Feed System Containment	Manatee County Utilities	Jerry Hames	(941) 708-7450	\$91,270	100%
	Lift Stations 1 & 6	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$425,433	100%
	Chloramine Conversion Project	City of Port Richey	Moe Kader, P.E.	(727) 848-8292	\$68,700	100%
	Gulf & Capri WST Modifications	Pinellas County Utilities	Wayne Koch, P.E.	(727) 464-3588	\$642,956	100%
	Poinciana Reclaimed Water Meter & Valves	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$135,796	100%
	Lamberson Holdings Office Expansion	Lamberson Holdings, Inc.	Thurston Lamberson	(941) 722-0621	\$125,000	100%
	Valrico Headworks Odor Control Duct Work	Hillsborough County Water De	Charles E. Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$183,349	100%
103 21	Lift Station "A"	Town of Longboat Key	Juan J. Florensa	(941) 316-1988	\$220,635	100%
103 20	Valrico Odor Control Duct Work	Hillsborough County Water De	Charles E. Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$126,220	100%
	Carlton WTP Corrosion Inhibitor System	Sarasota County Goverment	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$43,986	100%
103 18	Cherrystone Pump Station	Hillsborough County Water De	Jim Miller, P.E.	(813) 272-5977	\$232,651	100%
103 17	Acreage Area High School Lift Station	Eden's Construction Co., Inc.	Dennis Miller	(561) 996-5822	\$231,542	100%
103 16	Master Pump Station	Okeechobee Utility Authority	John Hayford, P.E.	(863) 763-9460	\$330,943	100%
103 15	Lift Station #17 Replacement	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$272,557	100%

Friday, April 30, 2010

Job #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
103 14	Golf & Sea Pump Station Replacement	Hillsborough County Water De	Charles F. Hammett	7792-620	\$230.817	100%
103 13	Rehabilitation of Lift Station D-3	City of Oakland Park		(954) 561-6280	\$179.364	100%
103 12	Town of Palmetto Clarifier Rehabilitation	US Filter	Steve Solters	(813) 620-0900	\$65,242	100%
103 11	Chlorine System Conversion @ the GG WTP	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$100,495	100%
	Minor Revision to the Golden Gate WWTP	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$62,027	100%
	Rehabilitation of Lift Stations 19, 57 & 80	City of Delray Beach	Richard Hasco	(651) 243-7336	\$412,766	100%
	Poinciana Pump Station #65 upgrades	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$296,923	100%
	Lift Station 19 Modificiations	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$36,704	100%
	Villa Lago Pump Station Upgrades	Palm Beach County Utilities	Diana Rivera	(561) 434-5327	\$94,585	100%
	Irrigation Pump Station	Sailfish Point Utility Co	Richard Marx	(561) 225-1615	\$349,432	100%
	Lift Station SB Piping Replacement	City of Temple Terrace	Joseph J. Motta, P.E	(813) 989-7900	\$17,450	100%
	Lift Station #114 Piping Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$5,767	100%
	Lift Station #43 Rehabilitation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$80,444	100%
	Lift Station #137 Motor Hatches	City of Sunrise	Dean Dickey	(954) 888-6000	\$246,412	100%
	Bulk Storage Chemical Lines	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727) 298-3186	\$63,770	100%
	Lift Station Rehab Project	Town of Pembroke Park	Todd Larson	(954) 986-4600	\$305,982	100%
	Sugarmill Pump Station	Hillsborough County Water De	Bob Tisdale	(813) 272-5977	\$412,319	100%
	Mar-Mak Colony Club Lift Station	Mar-Mak Colony Club	David Zell	(954) 983-5925	\$82,159	100%
	Lift Station #22	City of Clearwater	Perry Lopez	(727) 562-4750	\$404,878	100%
	High Service Pump Addition	City of Punta Gorda	Kathleen A. Shevnoc	(941) 575-3349	\$61,316	100%
102 18	Tara #20 Lift Station	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$139,988	100%
	Southwest Master Pump Station	Pasco County, Florida	Bruce E. Kennedy	(727) 847-8040	\$730,770	100%
	WWTP Hypochlorite Conversion Project	Pasco County, Florida	Bruce E. Kennedy	(727) 847-8040	\$826,078	100%
	Lift Station #23 Improvements	City of Bradenton	John W. Cumming	(941) 708-6300	\$225,473	100%
	Gravity Sewer System Improvements	Natalie Estates RO Association	John Manning	(772) 283-2535	\$39,819	100%
	Rehabilitation of 3 Lift Stations	Village of Palm Springs	Richard Gift	(561) 965-5770	\$325,856	100%
	Replacement Potable Well #12 & RWM Improves	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$195,305	100%
	Chlorine Conversion & Disinfection Sys Expan	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$107,130	100%
	Dual Media Gravity Filters 3 - 6	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3750	\$406,586	100%
	Odor Scrubber System Modifications	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 567-8000	\$232,585	100%
	Aaron Street Lift Station	Charlotte County Utilities	Ron Aubel	(941) 743-1378	\$143,866	100%
	Adamo Acres Lift Station	City of Tampa	Eric A. Weiss, P.E.	(813) 274-8039	\$198,000	100%
	Northwest Water Booster Pump Station	City of Lakeland Water Util	Gina Graham	(863) 834-8316	\$125,624	100%
	Lift Station #4 Valve & Pump Base Replacement	Indiantown Company	Jim Hewitt	(561) 597-2201	26,907	100%
	Mulberry Road Crossing & Pump Modifications	US Filter Operating Services	Dan Patterson	(941) 723-6106	\$34,263	100%
	Chloramine Conversion Project	Pasco County, Florida	Bruce E. Kennedy	(727) 847-8145	\$340,719	100%
102 02	Pump Stations 23, 54, 63, 66 & IRB	Pinellas County Utilities	Wayne Koch, P.E.	(727) 464-3588	\$777,139	100%

Friday, April 30, 2010

	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
_	Wastewater Pump Station #10	City of Pinellas Park	William E. LeVan	(727) 541-0700	\$535,209	100%
	Water Storage Tank at Telecom Park	City of Temple Terrace	Joseph J. Motta, P.E.	(813) 989-7900	\$782,053	100%
12	Abaco Reuse Pump Station Piping Modifications	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$14,630	100%
111	Storage Reservoir #2 & Booster Pump Station	Village of Wellington	Oliver Mitchell	(561) 791-4030	\$1,633,715	100%
10	Pump Station #4 Renovation	City of Mulberry	David Bloome	(863) 425-5492	\$67,195	100%
60	Westfield/Coronado Lift Stations Rehab	Fla Government Utility Auth.	Charles Sweat	(407) 629-6900	\$124,051	100%
80	Flamingo Drive Lift Station Rehabilitation	Manatee County Utilities	James P. Lamancusa	(941) 708-7450	\$53,599	100%
07	Sarasota/Manatee Interconnect Metering	Sarasota County Governent	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$404,156	100%
90	Pump Station 300 Replacement/Relocation	Pinellas County Utilities	Wayne Koch, P.E.	(727) 464-3588	\$323,383	100%
05	Modifications to Lift Station #3	City of South Pasadena	Gary Anderson	(727)347-4171	\$129,952	100%
04	Davis Islands Pump Station Rehabilitation	City of Tampa	Eric A. Weiss, P.E.	(813) 274-8039	\$99,565	100%
03	WTP Immediate Improvements	City of South Bay	Rigo Muniz	(941) 983-8121	\$30,946	100%
02	Polo Drive Stormwater Pump Station	Town of Gulf Stream	Bill Thrasher	(561) 226-5116	\$417,166	100%
01	Annual Agreement for W & WWTP Construction 0		Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$3,875,880	100%
1	Meadowood WWTP Modifications Phase II	Sarasota County Goverment	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$156,800	100%
16	Lift Station #10 Improvements	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1636	893,399	100%
2	Local Pump Station Rehabilitation Project	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$1,154,939	100%
14	Lift Stations B-1 & C-2	City of Oakland Park	Chris Doherty	(954) 561-6280	\$639,358	100%
3	Belcher Road Water Storage & Booster Pump Sta	City of Dunedin	Tom Burke	(727) 298-3186	\$1,421,600	100%
12	Rehab of Triplex Lift Stations	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$253,460	100%
11	Lift Station #12 Improvements	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1636	\$89,450	100%
10	Lift Station #1 Improvements	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1636	\$117,788	100%
60	Tidevue Master Lift Station	Manatee County Utilities	Timothy Hochuli	(941) 792-8811	\$457,646	100%
80	Indiantown WWTP Lime Stabilization Facility	Indiantown Company	Jim Hewitt	(561) 597-2201	\$339,950	100%
07	Well 13 Wellhead Replacement	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$93,600	100%
90	Sludge Pond Cleaning	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$4,950	100%
05	High Service Pump #3 Addition	Town of Jupiter	Gary Trudeau	(561) 746-8343	\$204,240	100%
04	Wet Well Installation	AKA Services	Mike Heitzler	(561) 791-7561	\$25,125	100%
03	Rehabilitation of Lift Station #4	Village of Wellington	Oliver Mitchell	(561) 791-4735	\$32,358	100%
02	Lift Station Rehabilitation Program Ph II	Town of Briny Breezes	Don Faron	(561) 276-7405	\$153,145	100%
01	Village of Golf Emergencies - 2000	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$10,284	100%
24	Ave. U Master Lift Station Improvements	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$398,929	100%
23	Rehabilitation of Lift Staton #1	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5165	\$42,000	100%
22	WTP Improvements, Transfer Pumps	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1648	\$208,104	100%
21	Filter Media Replacement	Hungerford & Terry, Inc.	Anthony Kormann	(856) 881-3200	\$13,500	100%
20	Pump Station #9 Conversion	City of South Bay	Rigo Muniz	(561) 996-0520	\$97,900	100%
6	Filter Rehabilitation Project	City of Margate	Rick Van Acker	(954) 972-0828	\$71,735	100%

Job	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	Comp.
#1						2000
99 18	Riverview Pump Station Improvements	Hillsborough County Water De	Charles E. Hammett	(813) 272-5977	\$503,664	100%
99 17	Water Treatment Plant Improvements	Village of Royal Palm Beach		(561) 790-5126	\$740,050	100%
	Lake Howard Alum Storm Water Treatment Prjt	City of Winter Haven	Jonathan Adamson	(863) 291-5766	\$281,538	100%
	Well #21 Equipment & Raw Water Main	Village of Wellington	Oliver Mitchell	(561) 791-4010	\$133,514	100%
99 14	Backwash Line Replacement	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$32,701	100%
99 13	Flow Meter Installation	South Martin Regional Utility	Don Hobbs	(561) 546-2511	\$3,600	100%
99 12	Rehabilitation of Four Clarifiers at WWTP	Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority	Bill Thiess	(561) 466-1600	\$801,496	100%
	Improvements to Lift Station 11	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1636	\$81,353	100%
	PBC Youth Detention Center Comminutor	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$7,600	100%
	HSP & Restroom Addition @ WTP	Electron of South Florida, Inc	Al Laessig	(561) 744-1388	\$115,269	100%
	Lift Station Rehabilitation Program	Town of Briny Breezes	Rita Taylor	(561) 276-7405	\$175,098	100%
	Replacement of Southwest Pumping Station	City of Lakeland WW Op	Tom Mattiacci	(863) 834-6173	\$965,493	100%
	Annual Agreement for W & WWTP Construction 9	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$2,357,503	100%
	Filter Media Replacement	Hungerford & Terry, Inc.	Anthony Kormann	(856) 881-3200	\$32,855	100%
	Baywinds Lift Station	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$22,744	100%
	Manatee County Correctional Comminutor	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$7,600	100%
	Bee Ridge Septage Recieving Station Relocate	Sarasota County Government	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$61,788	100%
	Village of Golf Emergencies - 99	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$15,282	100%
98 14	Eastpointe Metering Facility	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$141,800	100%
	Terra Ceia Bay Estates	Thurston & Joanne Lamberson	Thurston Lamberson	(941) 756-7686	\$375,683	100%
	Richard Road HSP Replacement	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$153,690	100%
	Meadowood WWTP Modifications	Sarasota County Goverment	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$207,422	100%
	Eastern Wellfield Improvements	Village of Palm Springs	Richard Gift	(561) 965-5770	\$396,781	100%
	North Beach RO Plant Conversion	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 567-8000	\$1,422,047	100%
	Sludge Pond Cleaning	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$4,950	100%
	Water Supply Well #1	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$43,000	100%
	Wastewater Treatment Plant Clarifier	City of Stuart	Kevin Meyers	(561) 288-1292	\$191,000	100%
	Lift Station Improvements	Jupiter Beach Resort	Jay Fleming	(561) 746-2511	\$30,000	100%
	Jupiter Wells	Town of Jupiter	Gary Trudeau	(561) 746-8343	\$474,436	100%
	Installation of Backup Filter	City of Pahokee	Ken Schenck	(561) 924-5534	\$580,264	100%
98 02	Filter Media Replacement - Ph II	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$27,924	100%
08 01	Village of Golf Emergencies - 98	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$39,972	100%
97 12	Annual Lift Station Contract	Sarasota County Governent	Jeff Weber	(941) 951-5760	\$2,303,002	100%
97 11	Lift Station #1	City of Punta Gorda	Lenny Deel	(941) 575-5050	\$102,456	100%
97 10	Lift Station Rehab & Sewer System Upgrades	City of Bradenton	Utilities Director	(941) 708-6300	\$1,675,481	100%
60 46	Water System Improvements Prgm	City of Moore Haven	Carmen Whitney	(863) 946-0909	\$2,447,797	100%
80 26	Filter Media Additions	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$7,981	100%

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
70 00	Wet Well Installation	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		0030 000 (830)	710 710	10001
	Wet well illstallation	Coastal Othlites	David Mobies	0867-080 (466)	\$14,510	100%
90 46	WTP Valve Replacement	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$17,778	100%
97 05	Wells 8, 9 & 6	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$288,221	100%
97 04	Sludge Pond Cleaning	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$8,008	100%
97 03	Filters 3 & 4 Replacement	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$12,056	100%
97 02	Village of Golf Emergencies 1997	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$19,097	100%
97 01	Relocation of Firemain & Nozzles	U.S. Sugar Corp.	Steve Dobbs	(941) 983-8121	\$118,055	100%
96 15	Storm Drain Installation	Tropicana Products Inc.	Leon Holton	(407) 465-2030	\$1,300	100%
96 14	Chemical Containment Piping	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$25,937	100%
96 13	Hobe Sound WTP Improvements	South Martin Regional Utility	Don Hobbs	(561) 546-2511	\$1,328,750	100%
96 12	Master Lift Station Project	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$987,495	100%
11 96	Sewer Connect @ Fire Station #4	City of Pompano Beach	James B. Harrison	(954) 786-4061	\$37,377	100%
01 96	Lift Station	Coastal Utilities	David Mobley	(954) 680-2580	\$15,316	100%
60 96	Riverwalk Lift Station #3	Teamland Development	Mickey Belden	(954) 418-0738	\$71,514	100%
80 96	WWTP Alterations & Repairs	In The Pines	D. R. Weyant	(561) 335-0772	\$65,053	100%
20 96	Digester Decant Piping	Village of Wellington	Oliver Mitchell	(561) 791-4737	\$19,730	100%
90 96	WTP Modifications	Coral Springs Improvement	Michael R. Adair	(954) 753-0380	\$550,450	100%
96 05	Lift Station # 4	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$124,388	100%
96 04	Indian River Lift Station #1	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 567-8000	\$73,211	100%
96 03	Winthrop Drainage Improvements	Winthrop House Condominium	Bernard Neels		\$7,723	100%
96 02	Lift Station 68 Modifications	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$26,462	100%
10 96	Golf Emergencies - '96	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$41,621	100%
95 28	Water/Wastewater Improvements	City of Stuart	Kevin Meyers	(561) 288-1292	\$602,850	100%
95 28	Deep Well Injection Mechanical	City of Stuart	Kevin Meyers	(561) 586-8830	\$155,627	100%
95 28	Water Treatment Plant Improves	City of Stuart WTP	Ken Adams	(561) 288-5343	\$355,734	100%
95 27	Highland WTP Constructability Survey	CH2M HILL Inc.	Robert Hungate	(407) 423-0030	\$5,016	100%
95 26	WTP Repairs & Improvements	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$5,495	100%
95 25	Lift Stations 997, 1053, & 1054	Palm Beach County Utilities	Diana Rivera	(561) 641-3433	\$242,391	100%
95 24	Lift Stations 103, 104, & 106	Palm Beach County Utilities	Diana Rivera	(561) 641-3433	\$214,237	100%
95 23	Lime Sludge Pond Cleaning	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$8,580	100%
95 22	Diesel Engine Replacement	City of Pompano Beach	James B. Harrison	(954) 786-4061	891,899	100%
95 21	Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation	Village of Wellington	Oliver Mitchell	(561) 791-4010	\$45,986	100%
95 20	Cancelled Project	Cancelled Project			80	100%
95 19	Jacking & Receiving Pits Sheeting	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$76,825	100%
95 18	Restoration of 7 Water Supply Wells	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$525,730	100%
95 17	Well 26/27 Well Equipment & Piping	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$241,439	100%
95 16	Repair Lift Stations 14, 15 & 16	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$26,806	100%

dol #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
95 15	Lift Stations 4, 8, 11, 38 & 48	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$388,457	100%
95 14	Lift Station #6	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$208,736	100%
	WTP Pumping Modifications	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$270,861	100%
95 12	Lime Room Piping Modifications	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$2,935	100%
95 11	WTP Electric & Instrumentation	City of Vero Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 561-1212	\$459,251	100%
95 10	Lift Station # 1 Rehabilitation	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$82,274	100%
60 96	Replacement of Lift Station #7	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$35,743	100%
80 56	WWTP Emergency Repairs	City of Stuart	Kevin Meyers	(561) 586-8830	\$3,977	100%
95 07	Old Port Cove Storm Drain Ph. II	Old Port Cove Condo Assoc	"Mac" McGalliard	(561) 626-0510	\$11,429	100%
	Lime Room Floor Replacement	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$10,104	100%
	Lake Charles Lift Station	Mel Bush Construction	Mel Bush	(561) 340-3500	\$13,777	100%
	Ibis Repump Station Modifications	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$93,671	100%
	Everglades Youth Camp Lift Station	Fl. Game & Fish Commission	Roy King	(561) 798-8822	\$38,987	100%
	Village of Golf Emergencies - 95	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$13,797	100%
	FPL Wier Modifications	W.W. Gay Mechanical	Ron Roberts	(954) 388-2696	\$170,800	100%
94 24	Royal Antiguan Lift Station	RAB Marketing/Pineapple B			\$7,531	100%
94 23	Spruce Ave. Drainage Improvements	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$174,667	100%
94 22	"The Reserve" Lift Station Wet Well	Erskin Properties, Inc.	Steve Reed	(561) 468-4653	\$11,736	100%
94 21	Design/Build Sheet Pilings	City of Sunrise	Dean Dickey	(954) 888-6000	\$98,346	100%
94 20	Raw Water Wells #10 & #11	City of Pembroke Pines	John Katcelnik	(954) 435-6721	\$440,145	100%
94 19	Ibis Master & LS #84 Rehabilitation	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$53,852	100%
94 18	Belle Glade WWTP Expansion	City of Belle Glade	Tommy Cone	(561) 992-1636	\$759,882	100%
94 17	WTP #5 Demolition	Gilmore Electric	Bill Scott	(561) 832-2831	\$5,460	100%
94 16	FAU Lift Station Wet Well	Mycon Corp.			\$14,980	100%
94 15	South Bay Growers Lift Station	City of South Bay	Rigo Muniz	(863) 983-1454	\$31,972	100%
94 14	Cypress 4A-1 Weir Modifications	So. Fl. Water Management	Nick Cretis	(561) 686-8800	\$36,786	100%
94 13	High Service Pump Replacement #5	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$87,934	100%
94 12	Southern Gardens Citrus WWTP Removal	Southern Gardens Citrus	Lawrence D. Worth	(813) 983-8121	\$648,338	100%
94 11	Homestead Lift Stations & Force Main	City of Homestead	Ken Peck	(305) 247-1801	\$296,647	100%
94 10	Pump Stations 963 & 964 Modifications	Palm Beach County Utilities	Jorge Jaramillo	(561) 641-3429	\$155,392	100%
94 09	Martin County Emergency Repairs	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$12,057	100%
94 08	Village of Golf Emergencies - 94	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$20,157	100%
94 07	WTP Handrail & Grating Replacement	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$388,605	100%
94 06	Tequesta Storage Tank Repairs	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$2,000	100%
94 05	Wellington Edge Lift Station	Eden's Construction Co., Inc.	Dennis Miller	(561) 996-6882	\$5,150	100%
94 04	Rehab of Lift Stations 16 & 17	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3750	\$165,251	100%
94 03	Rehab of Lift Stations 4, 7, & 11	City of Pompano Beach	James B. Harrison	(954) 786-4061	\$189,376	100%

American de particulario de constitución de la cons						
dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
94 02	Rehab of Lift Stations 3 & 6	City of Pompano Beach	James B. Harrison	(954) 786-4061	\$117.321	100%
94 01	Vista Salerno THM Removal Project	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$69,613	100%
93 16	WPB Aerial Canal Crossing	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$18,314	100%
93 15	Peele-Dixie WTP Raw Water Aeration	City of Ft. Lauderdale	Tim Welch	(954) 771-0880	\$318,084	100%
93 14	Tequesta Well Addition	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$92,425	100%
93 13	Chlorine Building Addition	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$34,237	100%
93 12	Emergency Repairs	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$7,716	100%
93 11	Riviera Beach WTP Improvements	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$274,093	100%
93 10	Seacoast Lift Stations 1 & 2	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$68,499	100%
93 09	Seacoast Lift Station 24	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$94,850	100%
93 08	Vero Beach Pull Boxes	Cannon Construction Company		(601) 833-0077	\$17,042	100%
93 07	Quantum Park Bank Restoration	Quantum-Simon, Inc.	Joseph C. Stallsmith	(317) 263-7958	\$6,600	100%
	Old Port Cove Storm Drain	Old Port Cove Condo Assoc	"Mac" McGalliard	(561) 626-0510	\$10,828	100%
	Tequesta Hydro Tank	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$75,449	100%
93 04	42" Valve Addition	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$355,117	100%
	Village of Golf Emergencies - 93	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$5,566	100%
93 02	Golf Lift Stations Q2 & Q5	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$80,955	100%
93 01	Water Main Painting/Maint.	Village of Tequesta	Roy Fallon	(561) 575-6234	\$147,806	100%
92 12	Residential Phase II	Homestead Residences			\$369,587	100%
92 11	Residential Phase I	Homestead Residences			\$454,822	100%
92 10	Lantana Lift Stations	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$247,991	100%
	L.S.'s 3, 10, & 12	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$546,989	100%
92 08	Okeelanta Sugar Drain Line	CH2M HILL Inc.	Len Drago	(561) 737-6665	\$11,875	100%
92 07	Pump Station S-331	So. Fl. Water Management	Nick Cretis	(561) 686-3300	\$40,077	100%
95 06	Village of Golf LS's	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$70,635	100%
92 05	Martin Downs WTP Exp.	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$414,552	100%
92 04	Jupiter Hills Valves #2	Jupiter Hills Club	David Troiano	(561) 746-5151	\$4,653	100%
92 03	Seacoast Lift Stations	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$1,225,908	100%
92 02	Village of Golf Emergencies - 92	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$16,417	100%
92 01	Stuart Yacht Club	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$30,646	100%
91 20	North County Water System Improvements	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 567-8000	\$184,949	100%
91 19	Lime Sludge Removal	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$9,155	100%
91 18	By-pass Installation	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$21,178	100%
91 17	Stuart WTP Modifications	City of Stuart WTP	Ken Adams	(561) 737-6665	\$705,065	100%
91 16	Grants Pump Station	City of Stuart	Kevin Meyers	(561) 288-1292	\$285,944	100%
91 15	WWTP Base Slab	South Martin Regional Utility	Don Hobbs	(561) 546-2511	\$86,180	100%
91 14	Martin County Lift Station	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$41,927	100%

Job	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	Comp.
#1						2000
91 13	Jupiter Valves	Jupiter Hills Club	David Troiano	(561) 746-5151	\$6,419	100%
91 12	Boca Pump Station Modifications	City of Boca Raton	Jim Pierce	(561) 393-7871	\$709,352	100%
	Pump Station S-6 Stor. Bldg	So. Fl. Water Management	Nick Cretis	(561) 683-3301	\$155,081	100%
91 10	Vill of Golf Manhole & Road Repairs	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$17,820	100%
91 09	Village of Golf Filter Renovations	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$5,200	100%
91 08	Brevard Co. Leachate System	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$145,238	100%
91 07	Village of Golf Accelator Renov.	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$79,428	100%
	Checkers Resturant Lift Station	Checkers Drive-in Restaurant	Elaine Selover	(813) 441-3500	\$2,049	100%
91 05	Eckerd Youth Camp/Pump Station	Fl. Dept. Of Rehab. Services	Bill Palmer	(850) 245-3399	\$112,734	100%
	Encon L.S.'s #54	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$19,830	100%
	Propane Tank	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$863	100%
	Martin Downs WWTP Exp. Phase II	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$619,528	100%
91 01	0.3 MG El. Water Tk & Booster Pump	City of Deerfield Beach	Anthony Vida	(305) 480-4370	\$120,131	100%
81 06	Royal Palm Lift Station Completion	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$14,499	100%
90 17	Encon L.S.'s #63 & #133	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$44,966	100%
90 16	Sailfish point WWTP	Sailfish Point Utility Co	Richard Marx	(561) 225-1615	\$269,619	100%
90 15	Lantana Cascades Lift Station	Town of Lake Clarke Shores	Danny LeBron	(561) 967-8242	\$67,946	100%
90 14	Lift Station 301	<b>Broward County Utilities</b>	Pat McGregor	(954) 978-1139	\$39,713	100%
90 13	Lift Stations 21B & C	<b>Broward County Utilities</b>	Pat McGregor	(954) 978-1139	\$110,620	100%
90 12	Fox Hill Vactor Project	Fox Hill Development			\$340	100%
90 11	Sanderson Vactor Project	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$300	100%
	Village of Golf Lift Stations	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$199,439	100%
	Sailfish Point Vactor	Sailfish Point Utility Co	Richard Marx	(561) 225-1615	\$975	100%
80 06	Royal Palm Beach Vactor	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$350	100%
	School GGG Lift Station	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$119,081	100%
	Riviera Beach Lift Stations	City of Riviera Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 845-4185	\$232,793	100%
	Martin County Bar Screen	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$1,400	100%
	Melbourne Lift Stations Rehab	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$233,792	100%
90 03	Lantana Master Pump Station & Plant	Town of Lantana	Jerry Darr	(561) 540-5758	\$162,798	100%
90 02	Okeechobee WWTP Expansion	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$385,200	100%
90 01	Lift Station #55	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(651) 659-8088	\$67,757	100%
89 14	Village of Golf WTP Mods	Village of Golf Utilities	Ron Lupo	(561) 732-0236	\$275,840	100%
89 13	Broward Lift Stations	<b>Broward County Utilities</b>	Pat McGregor	(954) 978-1142	\$120,615	100%
89 12	Colonial Filters	Colonial Estates MHP	Bud Foster		\$60,000	100%
89 11	Estates of Lake Clarke Shrs	Town of Lake Clarke Shores	Danny LeBron	(561) 967-8242	\$4,180	100%
	Indiantown Curbing	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$1,440	100%
60 68	Lift Station #8 Renovation	City of North Lauderdale	Mike Shields		\$56,600	100%

dol #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
80 68	Deerfield L.S. #5	City of Deerfield Beach	Anthony Vida	(305) 480-4370	\$215,345	100%
89 07	Lost Tree Village	Lost Tree Village Util. Corp	James Macon	(561) 433-9311	\$207,385	100%
90 68	WXEL Pump Station	City of Boynton Beach	Mark Law	(561) 375-6430	\$63,754	100%
	Royal Palm Valve Removal	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$2,500	100%
89 04	Lake Clarke Shores L.S.'s	Town of Lake Clarke Shores	Danny LeBron	(561) 967-8242	\$87,921	100%
	Hallendale Sludge Tanks	City of Hallendale	David Pritchard	(954) 458-3251	\$162,926	100%
89 02	North County Piping Improves	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$33,690	100%
89 01	Tamarac Pump Addition	City of Tamarac	James T. Moore	(954) 597-3750	\$62,060	100%
88 13	Bent Pines Lift Station	B & B Underground Inc.	O'Neal Bates	(561) 597-5572	\$1,600	100%
88 12	Lake Worth Dust Collector	City of Lake Worth	Mike Thew	(561) 586-1671	\$7,340	100%
88 11	Port Salerno Lift Stations	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$306,077	100%
	Spanish Lakes R. O. Plant	Spanish Lakes Fairways	David Averbach		\$24,174	100%
	Palm Beach Dust Collector	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$8,295	100%
	John's Island Lift Stations	City of Vero Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 561-1212	\$396,999	100%
	Encon Pump Bases	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$1,600	100%
	Everglades Youth Camp W.T.P.	Fl. Game & Fish Commission	Roy King		\$21,900	100%
88 05	Lift Station #95	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$12,900	100%
	Hugh Taylor Birch L.S. Rehab	FL. Dept of Natural Resources	Brian Polk	(305) 564-4521	\$16,320	100%
88 03	Raw Water Tap	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$150	100%
88 02	Martin County Filter Renovations	Martin County Utilities	Ted Robbins	(772) 221-1442	\$23,545	100%
88 01	Sea Coast Utilities Ph II	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$18,252	100%
87 29	Pump Base Rebuild	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$1,902	100%
87 28	Encon Valve Relocate	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$5,415	100%
	St. Lucie Schools Sewage Plants Ex.	St. Lucie County School Board	Utilities Director	(561) 468-5050	\$71,811	100%
87 26	Thomas Street Pump Station	City of Delray Beach	Richard Hasco	(561) 243-7300	\$73,776	100%
87 25	King's Academy Lift Station	King's Academy	Jeff Loveland		\$6,250	100%
87 24	Deerfield Valves, Phase II	City of Deerfield Beach	Anthony Vida	(305) 480-4370	\$4,900	100%
	Encon Bridge Crossings	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$11,298	100%
87 22	Royal Palm Filter Mods	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$1,470	100%
87 21	Sea Coast Utilities Repairs	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$6,165	100%
87 20	Royal Palm Storage Tank	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$137,097	100%
87 19	Sea Images Punch out	Sea Images Development Co	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$325	100%
87 18	Encon Culvert Crossing	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$1,800	100%
87 17	Juno Beach Water Mtr Relocate	Town of Juno Beach	Dennis Barrett		\$2,911	100%
87 16	Martin Correctional Flow Meter	Department of Corrections - M	Utilities Director		\$6,300	100%
87 15	Gach Health Spa	Private Residence	Leo Gach		8600	100%
87 14	Encon Meter Vaults	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$8,190	100%

14 Jace 14

dob #	Project Name	Owner	Contact	Phone	Contract Amount	% Comp.
87 13	Sea Images Piping	Sea Images Development Co	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$6,750	100%
87 12	Broadview Lift Station	Loxahatchee River District	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$11,950	100%
87 11	West Palm Dust Collector	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8090	\$8,108	100%
87 10	Fiberglass Ductwork	Broward County Utilities	Utilities Director	(954) 831-3250	\$500	100%
87 09	Donald Ross Water Main Replacement	Town of Juno Beach	Dennis Barrett		88,990	100%
87 08	Breakers Lift Station	Palm Beach Breakers Hotel	Mike McGaughlin		\$24,561	100%
87 07	Royal Palm Vacuum Breaker	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$2,200	100%
87 06	Dildine Health Spa	Private Residence	Mr. Dildine		\$520	100%
87 05	Pump Station 161	Palm Beach County Utilities	Stephen McGrew	(561) 493-6110	\$10,460	100%
87 04	Sea Images Sewer Cleanout	Sea Images Development Co	Paul Brienza		\$6,750	100%
87 03	Deerfield Valves	City of Deerfield Beach	Anthony Vida	(305) 480-4370	\$12,182	100%
87 02	Hydro Tank Installation	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$3,391	100%
87 01	Royal Palm Flow Meter	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$1,300	100%
86 14	Utility Tap	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$175	100%
86 13	Town Hall Water Connection	Town of Haverhill	Utilities Director		\$850	100%
86 12	Royal Palm Filter Replacement	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$114,113	100%
86 11	Sea Images Yard Piping	Sea Images Development Co	Paul Brienza	(561) 747-5700	\$14,427	100%
86 10	Water Treatment Plant Repairs	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$3,127	100%
60 98	Charlotte St. Water Main Extention	Town of Haverhill	Utilities Director		\$2,782	100%
80 98	Royal Palm Tank Compaction	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$850	100%
86 07	Royal Palm Silo Deflector	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$2,415	100%
90 98	Sea Oaks Storage Tank Removal	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 231-4301	\$500	100%
86 05	Pipe Fitting Installation	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	\$1,098	100%
86 04	Surge Tank Piping Project	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Paul Webster	(561) 790-5126	86,780	100%
86 03	North Beach Water Co. Wells II	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 231-4301	\$4,392	100%
86 02	North Beach Water Co. Wells	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 231-4301	880'98	100%
86 01	Pembroke Pines Filter Repair	City of Pembroke Pines	John Katcelnik	(954) 435-6721	\$5,400	100%
85 05	Sea Oaks Waste Water Plant	Indian River County Utilities	Steve Doyle	(561) 231-4301	\$326,895	100%
85 04	Temporary By-Pass Pumping	City of West Palm Beach	Ken Reardon	(561) 659-8088	\$2,735	100%
85 03	Sea Coast Utilities Lime Feed Sys.	Seacoast Utility Authority	Jim Lance	(561) 627-2900	\$5,918	100%
85 02	Okeechobee Lift Stations	Okeechobee Utility Authority	John Hayford, P.E.	(863) 763-9460	\$33,852	100%
85 01	High Service Pump #8	City of Vero Beach	Utilities Director	(561) 561-1212	\$50,676	100%

City of Key West - Schedule of All MBE Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) Solicited

Bid No.: ITB #11-002 Bid Name: Headworks Modifications at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility

Contractor Name: TLC Diversified, Inc. Address: 2719 17th St. E., Palmetto, FL 34221

Federal ID: 59-2513308 Phone: (941) 722-0621 Fax: (941) 722-1382

NIGP Code General Categories: Buildings=909, General=912, Trades=914, Engineers & Surveyors=925, Supplier=912-77

Company Name, Address	Trade or Services	Contract Method	Quote or
Phone, Fax & Email	NGIP Code	L=Letter	Response
	(listed above)	F=Fax	Received
		E=Email	N/X
		P=Phone	
Pedro Falcon Electrical Contractor, 31160 Ave. C, Big Pine Key, FL	914	E-10/8/10	
33043, Phone: 305-872-2200, Fax: None, Email:	Electrical		
falconel@bellsouth.net			2
Union Electrical Contractors, Inc., 2825 SW 79th Ct., Miami, FL	914	E-10/8/10	
33155, Phone: 305-261-1689, Fax: 305-267-1175, Email:	Electrical		Ĩ
jdruiz305@gmail.com			2
Signal Service Industries, Inc., 12200 SW 129 th Ct., Miami, FL	914	E-10/8/10	
33186, Phone: 305-254-7702, Fax: 305-254-7705, Email:	Electrical		-
general@signalserviceind.net			2
Robinson Industries, Inc., 100 ne 21st St., Miami, FL 33137, Phone:	914	E-10/8/10 reject	4.
305-573-8334, Fax: 305-573-8151, Email: riifl@aol.com	Electrical	F-8/10/10	2.
Gancedo Technologies, Inc., 3425 NW 73 rd Ave., Miami, FL 33122,	914	E-10/8/10	
Phone: 786-265-1765, Fax: 305-269-8283, Email:	Electrical		2
lissetteg@gancedotech.com			-
Sewells Professional Painting & Cleaning Services, Inc., 764	914	E-10/8/10	,
Longbow Lane, Lehigh Acres, FL 33972, Phone: 239-728-9821, Fax:	Painting		Z
233-728-9823, Email: heroldsewell@aol.com			

City of Key West - Schedule of All MBE Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) Solicited

Bid No.: ITB #11-002 Bid Name: Headworks Modifications at the Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility

Contractor Name: TLC Diversified, Inc. Address: 2719 17th St. E., Palmetto, FL 34221

Federal ID: 59-2513308 Phone: (941) 722-0621 Fax: (941) 722-1382

NIGP Code General Categories: Buildings=909, General=912, Trades=914, Engineers & Surveyors=925, Supplier=912-77

Company Name, Address	Trade or Services	Trade or Services   Contract Method	Quote or
Phone, Fax & Email	NGIP Code	L=Letter	Response
	(listed above)	F=Fax	Received
		E=Email	<b>₹</b>
		P=Phone	
AC & E Property Maintenance, Inc., 6600 NW 27 th Ave., Suite 211,	914	E-10/8/10 reject	
Miami, FL 33147, Phone: 305-693-1846, Fax: 305-696-6961, Email:	Painting	F-10/8/10	
anwcnw@aol.com			2.
Hi Tech Concrete, Inc., 11335 SW 208 Drive, Miami, FL 33189,	914 – Concrete	E-10/8/10	F-10/11/10
Phone: 305-259-5552, Fax: 305-259-5553, Email: rrhtc@aol.com	Asphalt		interested



Pedro Falcon Electrical Contractor falconel@bellsouth.net

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:	ELECTRICAL	2010
Yes, my company is interestiems of work:	ested in quoting this project for the	following
No, my company will n reason(s):	not quote this project for the following	ing
Thank you.		
Regards,		

Mark Heath, Estimator

From: Sent:

Postmaster [postmaster@isp.att.net] Friday, October 08, 2010 2:35 PM

To: Subject: Kay Cunningham
Delivery Notification

Attachments:

ATT00001; City of Key West Bid

Your message was successfully relayed via mx.bellsouth.yahoo.com for delivery to: <a href="mailto:falconel@bellsouth.net">falconel@bellsouth.net</a>

The Remote mail system does not support confirmation of actual delivery. Unless delivery fails, this will be the only delivery status notification sent.



Union electrical Contractors, Inc. Jdruiz305@gmail.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

CONTRACT NAME:

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:	ELECTRICAL
Yes, my company is interitems of work:	ested in quoting this project for the following
No, my company will reason(s):	not quote this project for the following
Thank you.	
Daganda	

Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To:

Sent: Subject: Jdruiz305@gmail.com Friday, October 08, 2010 2:37 PM Relayed: City of Key West Bid

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

Jdruiz305@gmail.com (Jdruiz305@gmail.com)

Subject: City of Key West Bid



Signal Service Industries, Inc. general@signalserviceind.net

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:	ELECTRICAL	2010
Yes, my company is interitems of work:	rested in quoting this project for the	ne following
No, my company will reason(s):	not quote this project for the follow	wing
Thank you.		
Regards,		

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To: Sent: general@signalserviceind.net Friday, October 08, 2010 2:39 PM

Subject:

Relayed: City of Key West Bid

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

general@signalserviceind.net (general@signalserviceind.net)

Subject: City of Key West Bid



Robinson Industries, Inc. riifl@aol.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:	ELECTRICAL	2010
Yes, my company is interitems of work:	rested in quoting this project for the	following
No, my company will reason(s):	not quote this project for the follow	ing
Thank you.		
Regards,		

regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To:

riifl@aol.com

Sent: Subject: Friday, October 08, 2010 2:41 PM Undeliverable: City of Key West Bid

## mtain-dd04.r1000.mx.aol.com rejected your message to the following e-mail addresses:

riifl@aol.com (riifl@aol.com)

mtain-dd04.r1000.mx.aol.com gave this error:

<<u>riifl@aol.com</u>>: Recipient address rejected: aol.com

The e-mail address you entered couldn't be found. Check the address and try resending the message. If the problem continues, please contact your helpdesk.

### Diagnostic information for administrators:

Generating server: SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local

### riifl@aol.com

mtain-dd04.r1000.mx.aol.com #550 5.1.1 <riifl@aol.com>: Recipient address rejected: aol.com ##

Original message headers:

Received: from SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local ([::1]) by SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local

([::1]) with mapi; Fri, 8 Oct 2010 14:40:33 -0400

From: Kay Cunningham < kcunningham@tlcdiversified.com>

To: "riifl@aol.com" < riifl@aol.com > Subject: City of Key West Bid Thread-Topic: City of Key West Bid

Thread-Index: ActnGEnGZhOWTdrYSsueoqHrYiw6Bw== Return-Receipt-To: < kcunningham@tlcdiversified.com>

Date: Fri, 8 Oct 2010 18:40:32 +0000

Message-ID: <12BF79B26417DF4A8AD2C402A9383D5880826A9D@SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local>

Accept-Language: en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

Content-Type: multipart/related;

boundary="_005_12BF79B26417DF4A8AD2C402A9383D5880826A9DSERVEREMAILtlcl";

type="multipart/alternative"





Robinson Industries, Inc. riifl@aol.com 305-573-8151

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

CONTRACT NAME:

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK: ELECTRICAL
Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:
No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):
Thank you.
Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From: Sent:

TLC Diversified [Copier@tlcdiversified.com] Friday, October 08, 2010 2:55 PM

To:

Subject:

Kay Cunningham Job Done Notice(Send)

********* *** Job Done Notice(Send) *** **********

JOB NO.

0705

ST. TIME

10/08 14:53

PGS.

1

SEND DOCUMENT NAME

TX IMCOMPLETE

----

TRANSACTION OK

13055738151

**ERROR** 



Gancedo Technologies, Inc. lissetteg@gancedotech.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:	ELECTRICAL
Yes, my company is interitems of work:	rested in quoting this project for the following
No, my company will reason(s):	not quote this project for the following
Thank you.	
Regards,	

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Microsoft Outlook

To:

Sent:

lissetteg@gancedotech.com Friday, October 08, 2010 2:43 PM

Subject:

Relayed: City of Key West Bid

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

lissetteg@gancedotech.com (lissetteg@gancedotech.com)

Subject: City of Key West Bid



Sewells Professional Painting & Cleaning Services, Inc. heroldsewell@aol.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK: PAINTING
Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:
No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):
Thank you.
Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Mail Delivery System [MAILER-DAEMON@AOL.com] heroldsewell@aol.com Friday, October 08, 2010 2:45 PM Relayed: City of Key West Bid

To:

Sent: Subject:

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

heroldsewell@aol.com

Subject: City of Key West Bid



AC & E Property Maintenance, Inc. anwcnw@aol.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK.

PAINTING

STECIFIC SCOLE OF WORK. PAINTING
Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:
No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):
Thank you.
Regards.

Mark Heath, Estimator

From: To: Microsoft Outlook

Sent:

anwcnw@aol.com

Subject:

Friday, October 08, 2010 2:47 PM Undeliverable: City of Key West Bid

## mtain-de01.r1000.mx.aol.com rejected your message to the following e-mail addresses:

anwcnw@aol.com (anwcnw@aol.com)

## mtain-de01.r1000.mx.aol.com gave this error:

<a href="mailto:anwcnw@aol.com">anwcnw@aol.com</a>: Recipient address rejected: aol.com

The e-mail address you entered couldn't be found. Check the address and try resending the message. If the problem continues, please contact your helpdesk.

### Diagnostic information for administrators:

Generating server: SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local

### anwcnw@aol.com

mtain-de01.r1000.mx.aol.com #550 5.1.1 <a href="main-de01.r1000.mx">anwcnw@aol.com</a>>: Recipient address rejected: aol.com ##

Original message headers:

Received: from SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local ([::1]) by SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local

([::1]) with mapi; Fri, 8 Oct 2010 14:46:49 -0400

From: Kay Cunningham < kcunningham@tlcdiversified.com >

To: "anwcnw@aol.com" <anwcnw@aol.com>

Subject: City of Key West Bid Thread-Topic: City of Key West Bid

Thread-Index: ActnGSI486MvKZ4zRvmRfQd2l6x5Fw== Return-Receipt-To: < kcunningham@tlcdiversified.com>

Date: Fri, 8 Oct 2010 18:46:47 +0000

Message-ID: < 12BF79B26417DF4A8AD2C402A9383D5880826AF2@SERVER-EMAIL.tlc.local>

Accept-Language: en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

Content-Type: multipart/related;

boundary="_005_12BF79B26417DF4A8AD2C402A9383D5880826AF2SERVEREMAILtlcl_";

type="multipart/alternative"





AC & E Property Maintenance, Inc. anwcnw@aol.com 305-696-6961

## Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

CONTRACT NAME:

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

**OCTOBER 28, 2010** 

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPF	CIFIC	SC	OPE	OF	WORK	
$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{L}}$				()1	WOIN	

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK: PAINTING
Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:
No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):
Thank you.

Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Sent:

TLC Diversified [Copier@tlcdiversified.com] Friday, October 08, 2010 2:56 PM Kay Cunningham Job Done Notice(Send) To: Subject:

> ********* *** Job Done Notice(Send) *** *********

JOB NO. 0706

ST. TIME 10/08 14:54

PGS. 1 SEND DOCUMENT NAME

TX IMCOMPLETE

TRANSACTION OK 13056966961

**ERROR** ____



Hi Tech Concrete, Inc. rrhtc@aol.com

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:

CONCRETE & ASPHALT

STEERING SCOTE OF WORLD.
Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:
No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):
Thank you.
Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

From:

Mail Delivery System [MAILER-DAEMON@AOL.com]

To:

rrhtc@aol.com

Sent: Subject: Friday, October 08, 2010 2:50 PM Relayed: City of Key West Bid

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

rrhtc@aol.com

Subject: City of Key West Bid

p. 1

City of Key West Bid

http://mail.aol.com/32783-111/aol-1/en-us/mail/PrintMessage.aspx

From: Kay Cunningham < kcunningham@tlcdiversified.com

To: rrhtc@aol.com <rrhtc@aol.com

Subject: City of Key West Bid Date: Fri, Oct 8, 2010 2:49 pm



October 8, 2010

Hi Tech Concrete, Inc. <a href="mailto:rrhtc@aol.com">rrhtc@aol.com</a>

Dear Estimating:

Our firm is in the process of preparing a bid for City of Key West Contract. Please accept this notice as our request for quotes for the scope of work identified below. Please respond to this request by filling in the information below and returning via e-mail or fax to the address or number provided. Please contact us if you have any questions.

BID NO:

ITB #11-002

CONTRACT NAME:

HEADWORKS MODIFICATIONS AT THE

RICHARD A. HEYMAN ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION FACILITY

CITY'S BID OPENING DATE:

OCTOBER 28, 2010

DEADLINE FOR YOUR SUBCONTRACTOR BID OR RESPONSE: OCT. 26,

2010

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK:

CONCRETE & ASPHALT

Yes, my company is interested in quoting this project for the following items of work:

___ No, my company will not quote this project for the following reason(s):

Thank you.

Regards,

Mark Heath, Estimator

mheath@tlcdiversified.com Fax: (941)722-1382

Best,

Kay Cunningham

**Director of Project Selection**